YEAR
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

SPECIES
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE

METRIC

TONS
731.96
916.03
846.40
641.15
750.29
628.86
656.89
522.72
439.26
394.99
322.55
312.30
233.96
206.20
250.77
326.11
394.66
341.59
254.25
160.54
327.16
231.17
238.96
349.45
327.41
491.50
932.57
2639.55
3782.06
5281.86
6637.83
6176.37
7272.06
5553.98
3762.60
3258.04
2732.77
2952.32
2628.95
2254.23
1249.32
2040.81
3074.27
2760.08
2664.92
2243.73
2066.81
1782.27
1552.72
1368.81
2352.79
2432.67
1850.75
1217.53
746.83
562.81
355.63
264.92
205.71
146.66
88.19
64.43
115.50
219.61
221.25
293.49

HISTORICAL MAINE AMERICAN PLAICE LANDINGS

POUNDS
1,613,700
2,019,500
1,866,000
1,413,500
1,654,100
1,386,400
1,448,200
1,152,400
968,400
870,800
711,100
688,500
515,800
454,600
572,703
718,953
870,086
753,075
560,531
353,928
721,256
509,631
526,817
770,415
721,810
1,083,578
2,055,967
5,819,200
8,338,002
11,644,502
14,633,889
13,616,540
16,032,135
12,244,414
8,295,110
7,182,743
6,024,720
6,508,738
5,795,825
4,969,719
2,754,265
4,499,218
6,777,604
6,084,917
5,875,137
4,946,581
4,556,522
3,929,218
3,423,150
3,017,709
5,187,014
5,363,105
4,080,193
2,684,184
1,646,476
1,240,775
784,021
584,051
453,522
323,322
194,423
142,036
254,636
484,159
487,782
647,027

POUNDS
(millions)
1.6137
2.0195
1.8660
1.4135
1.6541
1.3864
1.4482
1.1524
0.9684
0.8708
0.7111
0.6885
0.5158
0.4546
0.5727
0.7190
0.8701
0.7531
0.5605
0.3539
0.7213
0.5096
0.5268
0.7704
0.7218
1.0836
2.0560
5.8192
8.3380
11.6445
14.6339
13.6165
16.0321
12.2444
8.2951
7.1827
6.0247
6.5087
5.7958
4.9697
2.7543
4.4992
6.7776
6.0849
5.8751
4.9466
4.5565
3.9292
3.4232
3.0177
5.1870
5.3631
4.0802
2.6842
1.6465
1.2408
0.7840
0.5841
0.4535
0.3233
0.1944
0.1420
0.2546
0.4842
0.4878
0.6470

VALUE
$60,385
$100,900
$96,926
$81,537
$89,629
$84,455
$75,287
$65,333
$62,279
$45,269
$40,845
$32,881
$24,867
$21,992
$26,270
$34,753
$47,936
$45,872
$31,627
$23,445
$64,119
$48,701
$67,083
$112,628
$124,186
$243,459
$606,331
$1,765,599
$3,123,725
$4,172,117
$4,943,565
$5,853,803
$7,037,494
$5,971,663
$5,059,507
$5,216,387
$4,998,675
$6,516,725
$5,585,425
$5,332,464
$2,960,902
$4,382,925
$6,477,655
$7,414,640
$7,300,627
$6,346,767
$5,883,221
$5,035,257
$4,338,900
$3,763,362
$5,338,494
$5,223,611
$4,622,074
$3,297,418
$2,037,788
$1,747,374
$1,384,132
$982,776
$1,158,830
$329,728
$282,846
$211,495
$429,252
$779,015
$873,494
$1,181,142

VALUE
(millions) PRICE/LB PRICE/LB

$0.060
$0.101
$0.097
$0.082
$0.090
$0.084
$0.075
$0.065
$0.062
$0.045
$0.041
$0.033
$0.025
$0.022
$0.026
$0.035
$0.048
$0.046
$0.032
$0.023
$0.064
$0.049
$0.067
$0.113
$0.124
$0.243
$0.606
$1.766
$3.124
$4.172
$4.944
$5.854
$7.037
$5.972
$5.060
$5.216
$4.999
$6.517
$5.585
$5.332
$2.961
$4.383
$6.478
$7.415
$7.301
$6.347
$5.883
$5.035
$4.339
$3.763
$5.338
$5.224
$4.622
$3.297
$2.038
$1.747
$1.384
$0.983
$1.159
$0.330
$0.283
$0.211
$0.429
$0.779
$0.873
$1.181

$0.04
$0.05
$0.05
$0.06
$0.05
$0.06
$0.05
$0.06
$0.06
$0.05
$0.06
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.06
$0.06
$0.06
$0.07
$0.09
$0.10
$0.13
$0.15
$0.17
$0.22
$0.29
$0.30
$0.37
$0.36
$0.34
$0.43
$0.44
$0.49
$0.61
$0.73
$0.83
$1.00
$0.96
$1.07
$1.08
$0.97
$0.96
$1.22
$1.24
$1.28
$1.29
$1.28
$1.27
$1.25
$1.03
$0.97
$1.13
$1.23
$1.24
$1.41
$1.77
$1.68
$2.56
$1.02
$1.45
$1.49
$1.69
$1.61
$1.79
$1.83

ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

$1.11
$1.39
$1.46
$1.63
$1.53
$1.73
$1.36
$1.42
$1.49
$1.25
$1.35
$1.06
$0.97
$1.04
$1.03
$1.03
$1.04
$1.17
$1.00
$1.07
$1.36
$1.34
$1.53
$1.47
$1.61
$1.97
$2.08
$1.98
$2.30
$1.79
$1.75
$2.18
$1.99
$2.10
$2.46
$2.88
$3.02
$3.25
$2.94
$3.41
$3.32
$2.96
$2.78
$3.53
$3.50
$3.41
$3.53
$3.27
$3.14
$2.97
$2.36
$2.32
$2.69
$2.86
$2.72
$2.87
$3.38
$3.15
$4.54
$1.85
$2.43
$2.35
$2.66
$2.44
$2.52
$2.57

VALUE
$1,797,324
$2,808,434
$2,718,650
$2,301,220
$2,528,292
$2,392,247
$1,969,774
$1,632,536
$1,446,153
$1,084,916

$962,385
$732,612
$501,561
$471,678
$587,959
$740,708
$905,842
$879,958
$561,443
$379,033
$981,573
$681,072
$806,693
$1,132,486
$1,164,682
$2,135,552
$4,270,935
$11,511,277
$19,145,164
$20,850,504
$25,571,148
$29,732,000
$31,961,160
$25,733,184
$20,393,188
$20,669,336
$18,173,518
$21,133,753
$17,057,894
$16,952,231
$9,133,188
$13,318,288
$18,846,010
$21,507,764
$20,535,449
$16,874,341
$16,104,656
$12,837,514
$10,757,174
$8,953,514
$12,239,828
$12,433,602
$10,978,287
$7,668,551
$4,485,327
$3,564,379
$2,647,991
$1,838,211
$2,060,713
$596,981
$471,571
$333,977
$677,958
$1,181,643
$1,230,465
$1,666,037

ADJUSTED
VALUE
(millions)
1.7973
2.8084
2.7186
2.3012
2.5283
2.3922
1.9698
1.6325
1.4462
1.0849
0.9624
0.7326
0.5016
0.4717
0.5880
0.7407
0.9058
0.8800
0.5614
0.3790
0.9816
0.6811
0.8067
1.1325
1.1647
2.1356
4.2709
11.5113
19.1452
20.8505
25.5711
29.7320
31.9612
25.7332
20.3932
20.6693
18.1735
21.1338
17.0579
16.9522
9.1332
13.3183
18.8460
21.5078
20.5354
16.8743
16.1047
12.8375
10.7572
8.9535
12.2398
12.4336
10.9783
7.6686
4.4853
3.5644
2.6480
1.8382
2.0607
0.5970
0.4716
0.3340
0.6780
1.1816
1.2305
1.6660



2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024
2025*

AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE
AMERICAN PLAICE

Last updated 2/9/2026

*2025 data are preliminary
Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.
https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223

143.58

190.40
45.13
15.73
51.86

183.08

247.10

316,540

419,750
99,494
34,687
114,327
403,627

544,755

0.3165

0.4198
0.0995
0.0347
0.1143
0.4036

0.5448

$796,208

$781,601
$132,814
$63,035
$146,450
$535,250

$1,073,259

CONFIDENTIAL
$0.796

CONFIDENTIAL
$0.782
$0.133
$0.063
$0.146
$0.535

CONFIDENTIAL
$1.073

$2.52

$1.86
$1.33
$1.82
$1.28
$1.33

$1.97

$3.38

$2.42
$1.73
$2.00
$1.32
$1.42

$1.97

$1,070,119

$1,014,582
$171,944
$69,313
$150,910
$574,708

$1,073,259

1.0701

1.0146
0.1719
0.0693
0.1509
0.5747

1.0733



	PLAICE LANDINGS

