

HISTORICAL MAINE AMERICAN PLAICE LANDINGS

YEAR	SPECIES	METRIC		POUNDS		VALUE		ADJUSTED		ADJUSTED
		TONS	POUNDS	(millions)	VALUE	(millions)	PRICE/LB	PRICE/LB	VALUE	VALUE (millions)
1950	AMERICAN PLAICE	731.96	1,613,700	1.6137	\$60,385	\$0.060	\$0.04	\$1.11	\$1,797,324	1.7973
1951	AMERICAN PLAICE	916.03	2,019,500	2.0195	\$100,900	\$0.101	\$0.05	\$1.39	\$2,808,434	2.8084
1952	AMERICAN PLAICE	846.40	1,866,000	1.8660	\$96,926	\$0.097	\$0.05	\$1.46	\$2,718,650	2.7186
1953	AMERICAN PLAICE	641.15	1,413,500	1.4135	\$81,537	\$0.082	\$0.06	\$1.63	\$2,301,220	2.3012
1954	AMERICAN PLAICE	750.29	1,654,100	1.6541	\$89,629	\$0.090	\$0.05	\$1.53	\$2,528,292	2.5283
1955	AMERICAN PLAICE	628.86	1,386,400	1.3864	\$84,455	\$0.084	\$0.06	\$1.73	\$2,392,247	2.3922
1956	AMERICAN PLAICE	656.89	1,448,200	1.4482	\$75,287	\$0.075	\$0.05	\$1.36	\$1,969,774	1.9698
1957	AMERICAN PLAICE	522.72	1,152,400	1.1524	\$65,333	\$0.065	\$0.06	\$1.42	\$1,632,536	1.6325
1958	AMERICAN PLAICE	439.26	968,400	0.9684	\$62,279	\$0.062	\$0.06	\$1.49	\$1,446,153	1.4462
1959	AMERICAN PLAICE	394.99	870,800	0.8708	\$45,269	\$0.045	\$0.05	\$1.25	\$1,084,916	1.0849
1960	AMERICAN PLAICE	322.55	711,100	0.7111	\$40,845	\$0.041	\$0.06	\$1.35	\$962,385	0.9624
1961	AMERICAN PLAICE	312.30	688,500	0.6885	\$32,881	\$0.033	\$0.05	\$1.06	\$732,612	0.7326
1962	AMERICAN PLAICE	233.96	515,800	0.5158	\$24,867	\$0.025	\$0.05	\$0.97	\$501,561	0.5016
1963	AMERICAN PLAICE	206.20	454,600	0.4546	\$21,992	\$0.022	\$0.05	\$1.04	\$471,678	0.4717
1964	AMERICAN PLAICE	259.77	572,703	0.5727	\$26,270	\$0.026	\$0.05	\$1.03	\$587,959	0.5880
1965	AMERICAN PLAICE	326.11	718,953	0.7190	\$34,753	\$0.035	\$0.05	\$1.03	\$740,708	0.7407
1966	AMERICAN PLAICE	394.66	870,086	0.8701	\$47,936	\$0.048	\$0.06	\$1.04	\$905,842	0.9058
1967	AMERICAN PLAICE	341.59	753,075	0.7531	\$45,872	\$0.046	\$0.06	\$1.17	\$879,958	0.8800
1968	AMERICAN PLAICE	254.25	560,531	0.5605	\$31,627	\$0.032	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$561,443	0.5614
1969	AMERICAN PLAICE	160.54	353,928	0.3539	\$23,445	\$0.023	\$0.07	\$1.07	\$379,033	0.3790
1970	AMERICAN PLAICE	327.16	721,256	0.7213	\$64,119	\$0.064	\$0.09	\$1.36	\$981,573	0.9816
1971	AMERICAN PLAICE	231.17	509,631	0.5096	\$48,701	\$0.049	\$0.10	\$1.34	\$681,072	0.6811
1972	AMERICAN PLAICE	238.96	526,817	0.5268	\$67,083	\$0.067	\$0.13	\$1.53	\$806,693	0.8067
1973	AMERICAN PLAICE	349.45	770,415	0.7704	\$112,628	\$0.113	\$0.15	\$1.47	\$1,132,486	1.1325
1974	AMERICAN PLAICE	327.41	721,810	0.7218	\$124,186	\$0.124	\$0.17	\$1.61	\$1,164,682	1.1647
1975	AMERICAN PLAICE	491.50	1,083,578	1.0836	\$243,459	\$0.243	\$0.22	\$1.97	\$2,135,552	2.1356
1976	AMERICAN PLAICE	932.57	2,055,967	2.0560	\$606,331	\$0.606	\$0.29	\$2.08	\$4,270,935	4.2709
1977	AMERICAN PLAICE	2639.55	5,819,200	5.8192	\$1,765,599	\$1.766	\$0.30	\$1.98	\$11,511,277	11.5113
1978	AMERICAN PLAICE	3782.06	8,338,002	8.3380	\$3,123,725	\$3.124	\$0.37	\$2.30	\$19,145,164	19.1452
1979	AMERICAN PLAICE	5281.86	11,644,502	11.6445	\$4,172,117	\$4.172	\$0.36	\$1.79	\$20,850,504	20.8505
1980	AMERICAN PLAICE	6637.83	14,633,889	14.6339	\$4,943,565	\$4.944	\$0.34	\$1.75	\$25,571,148	25.5711
1981	AMERICAN PLAICE	6176.37	13,616,540	13.6165	\$5,853,803	\$5.854	\$0.43	\$2.18	\$29,732,000	29.7320
1982	AMERICAN PLAICE	7272.06	16,032,135	16.0321	\$7,037,494	\$7.037	\$0.44	\$1.99	\$31,961,160	31.9612
1983	AMERICAN PLAICE	5553.98	12,244,414	12.2444	\$5,971,663	\$5.972	\$0.49	\$2.10	\$25,733,184	25.7332
1984	AMERICAN PLAICE	3762.60	8,295,110	8.2951	\$5,059,507	\$5.060	\$0.61	\$2.46	\$20,393,188	20.3932
1985	AMERICAN PLAICE	3258.04	7,182,743	7.1827	\$5,216,387	\$5.216	\$0.73	\$2.88	\$20,669,336	20.6693
1986	AMERICAN PLAICE	2732.77	6,024,720	6.0247	\$4,998,675	\$4.999	\$0.83	\$3.02	\$18,173,518	18.1735
1987	AMERICAN PLAICE	2952.32	6,508,738	6.5087	\$6,516,725	\$6.517	\$1.00	\$3.25	\$21,133,753	21.1338
1988	AMERICAN PLAICE	2628.95	5,795,825	5.7958	\$5,585,425	\$5.585	\$0.96	\$2.94	\$17,057,894	17.0579
1989	AMERICAN PLAICE	2254.23	4,969,719	4.9697	\$5,332,464	\$5.332	\$1.07	\$3.41	\$16,952,231	16.9522
1990	AMERICAN PLAICE	1249.32	2,754,265	2.7543	\$2,960,902	\$2.961	\$1.08	\$3.32	\$9,133,188	9.1332
1991	AMERICAN PLAICE	2040.81	4,499,218	4.4992	\$4,382,925	\$4.383	\$0.97	\$2.96	\$13,318,288	13.3183
1992	AMERICAN PLAICE	3074.27	6,777,604	6.7776	\$6,477,655	\$6.478	\$0.96	\$2.78	\$18,846,010	18.8460
1993	AMERICAN PLAICE	2760.08	6,084,917	6.0849	\$7,414,640	\$7.415	\$1.22	\$3.53	\$21,507,764	21.5078
1994	AMERICAN PLAICE	2664.92	5,875,137	5.8751	\$7,300,627	\$7.301	\$1.24	\$3.50	\$20,535,449	20.5354
1995	AMERICAN PLAICE	2243.73	4,946,581	4.9466	\$6,346,767	\$6.347	\$1.28	\$3.41	\$16,874,341	16.8743
1996	AMERICAN PLAICE	2066.81	4,556,522	4.5565	\$5,883,221	\$5.883	\$1.29	\$3.53	\$16,104,656	16.1047
1997	AMERICAN PLAICE	1782.27	3,929,218	3.9292	\$5,035,257	\$5.035	\$1.28	\$3.27	\$12,837,514	12.8375
1998	AMERICAN PLAICE	1552.72	3,423,150	3.4232	\$4,338,900	\$4.339	\$1.27	\$3.14	\$10,757,174	10.7572
1999	AMERICAN PLAICE	1368.81	3,017,709	3.0177	\$3,763,362	\$3.763	\$1.25	\$2.97	\$8,953,514	8.9535
2000	AMERICAN PLAICE	2352.79	5,187,014	5.1870	\$5,338,494	\$5.338	\$1.03	\$2.36	\$12,239,828	12.2398
2001	AMERICAN PLAICE	2432.67	5,363,105	5.3631	\$5,223,611	\$5.224	\$0.97	\$2.32	\$12,433,602	12.4336
2002	AMERICAN PLAICE	1850.75	4,080,193	4.0802	\$4,622,074	\$4.622	\$1.13	\$2.69	\$10,978,287	10.9783
2003	AMERICAN PLAICE	1217.53	2,684,184	2.6842	\$3,297,418	\$3.297	\$1.23	\$2.86	\$7,668,551	7.6686
2004	AMERICAN PLAICE	746.83	1,646,476	1.6465	\$2,037,788	\$2.038	\$1.24	\$2.72	\$4,485,327	4.4853
2005	AMERICAN PLAICE	562.81	1,240,775	1.2408	\$1,747,374	\$1.747	\$1.41	\$2.87	\$3,564,379	3.5644
2006	AMERICAN PLAICE	355.63	784,021	0.7840	\$1,384,132	\$1.384	\$1.77	\$3.38	\$2,647,991	2.6480
2007	AMERICAN PLAICE	264.92	584,051	0.5841	\$982,776	\$0.983	\$1.68	\$3.15	\$1,838,211	1.8382
2008	AMERICAN PLAICE	205.71	453,522	0.4535	\$1,158,830	\$1.159	\$2.56	\$4.54	\$2,060,713	2.0607
2009	AMERICAN PLAICE	146.66	323,322	0.3233	\$329,728	\$0.330	\$1.02	\$1.85	\$596,981	0.5970
2010	AMERICAN PLAICE	88.19	194,423	0.1944	\$282,846	\$0.283	\$1.45	\$2.43	\$471,571	0.4716
2011	AMERICAN PLAICE	64.43	142,036	0.1420	\$211,495	\$0.211	\$1.49	\$2.35	\$333,977	0.3340
2012	AMERICAN PLAICE	115.50	254,636	0.2546	\$429,252	\$0.429	\$1.69	\$2.66	\$677,958	0.6780
2013	AMERICAN PLAICE	219.61	484,159	0.4842	\$779,015	\$0.779	\$1.61	\$2.44	\$1,181,643	1.1816
2014	AMERICAN PLAICE	221.25	487,782	0.4878	\$873,494	\$0.873	\$1.79	\$2.52	\$1,230,465	1.2305
2015	AMERICAN PLAICE	293.49	647,027	0.6470	\$1,181,142	\$1.181	\$1.83	\$2.57	\$1,666,037	1.6660

2016	AMERICAN PLAICE					CONFIDENTIAL					
2017	AMERICAN PLAICE	143.58	316,540	0.3165	\$796,208	\$0.796	\$2.52	\$3.38	\$1,070,119	1.0701	
2018	AMERICAN PLAICE					CONFIDENTIAL					
2019	AMERICAN PLAICE	190.40	419,750	0.4198	\$781,601	\$0.782	\$1.86	\$2.42	\$1,014,582	1.0146	
2020	AMERICAN PLAICE	45.13	99,494	0.0995	\$132,814	\$0.133	\$1.33	\$1.73	\$171,944	0.1719	
2021	AMERICAN PLAICE	15.73	34,687	0.0347	\$63,035	\$0.063	\$1.82	\$2.00	\$69,313	0.0693	
2022	AMERICAN PLAICE	51.86	114,327	0.1143	\$146,450	\$0.146	\$1.28	\$1.32	\$150,910	0.1509	
2023	AMERICAN PLAICE	183.08	403,627	0.4036	\$535,250	\$0.535	\$1.33	\$1.42	\$574,708	0.5747	
2024	AMERICAN PLAICE					CONFIDENTIAL					
2025*	AMERICAN PLAICE	247.10	544,755	0.5448	\$1,073,259	\$1.073	\$1.97	\$1.97	\$1,073,259	1.0733	

Last updated 2/9/2026

*2025 data are preliminary

Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.

<https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223>